
CHIEF OF EQUAL BUSINESS AND EMPLOYEE OPPORTUNITY
Grindly Johnson 804-786-2711
grindly.johnson@vdot.virginia.gov

Civil Rights Division Administrator
Freddie Jones 804-786-4552
freddie.jones@vdot.virginia.gov

EXTERNAL PROGRAMS

Assistant Division Administrator
Shay Hope 804-786-2935
shay.hope@vdot.virginia.gov

Title VI Programs Manager
Valerie Wilson 804-786-2730
valerie.wilson@vdot.virginia.gov

DBE Goal Setting Manager
Craig Wingfield 804-786-4174
craig.wingfield@vdot.virginia.gov

DBE Program Analyst
Thomas Bushley 804-786-4441
thomas.bushley@vdot.virginia.gov

DBE Compliance Coordinator
Carlon Beamon 804-786-3478
carlon.beamon@vdot.virginia.gov

DBE Program Analyst
LaVara Neumon 804-782-2293
lavara.neumon@vdot.virginia.gov

BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY AND
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT CENTER

External Programs Coordinator
Doretha Davis 804-662-9558
doretha.davis@vdot.virginia.gov

Marketing Manager
Monica Esparza 804-662-9556
m.esparza@vdot.virginia.gov

Business Analyst
Karen Feagin 804-662-9557
karen.feagin@vdot.virginia.gov

DISTRICT CIVIL RIGHTS MANAGERS 		

Bristol District
Deborah Atkins 276-669-9907
deborah.atkins@vdot.virginia.gov

Culpeper District
Carla Allen 540-829-7523
carla.allen@vdot.virginia.gov

Fredericksburg District
James Kavina 540-899-4562
james.kavina@vdot.virginia.gov

Lynchburg District
Joseph King 434-856-8168
joe.king@vdot.virginia.gov

NOVA District
Leslie Martin 703-383-2341
leslie.martin@vdot.virginia.gov

Hampton Roads District
Sam Davis 757-925-2519
sam.davis@vdot.virginia.gov

Richmond District
Tommy Todd 804-524-6091
tommy.todd@vdot.virginia.gov

Salem District
Chris Crain 540-387-5552
chris.crain@vdot.virginia.gov

Staunton District
Tammy Mancinelli 540-332-9247
tammy.mancinelli@vdot.virginia.gov 	

INTERNAL PROGRAMS

Assistant Division Administrator
Alexis Thornton-Crump 804-786-4414
alexis.crump@vdot.virginia.gov

Affirmative Action Officer
Janice Curtis 804-225-3834
janice.curtis@vdot.virginia.gov 

CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION
Staff Directory

Wounded Veterans Program Manager
Glenn Taylor 804-786-5868
glenn.taylor@vdot.virginia.gov 

Procurement and Office Manager
Juanita Pierce 804-786-1813 
juanita.pierce@vdot.virginia.gov


